

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.36486 and 36488 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| S. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | OFFICE NOTE                                                                                                                   |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2.     | 05.01.2026 | <p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.Nos.36486 and 36488 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Pasham Mohith, learned counsel appears for the petitioner</p> <p>Notice has been affected upon respondent No.2, who is the complainant, on 05.12.2025 as per proof of service submitted by the petitioner on 15.12.2025.</p> <p>However, she has not yet appeared.</p> <p>In order to grant one more indulgence to respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>Let the name of Mr. Sameer Kumar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.1-Telangana State Human Rights Commission be reflected in the cause list.</p> <p>Interim order dated 01.12.2025 shall continue till the next date.</p> <p>List the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GMM, J</b></p> <p>LUR</p> | <p><b>Note:</b><br/>Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o<br/>lur</p> |