

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.36486 and 36488 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	03.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Ms. Hamsini Durvasula, learned counsel appears for Mr. Pasham Mohith, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Ch.Sujatha, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2. List these matters on 25.03.2026. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur